Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Edgar Alan Pearson 2008 Greentree Drive Richmond, KY 40475



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 5, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2006-00183 Garrard County Water Association, Inc.

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on October 5, 2006.

Executive Director

BOD/sh Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Damon R. Talley Attorney at Law 112 N. Lincoln Blvd. P. O. Box 150 Hodgenville, KY 42748-0150



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 5, 2006

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2006-00183 Garrard County Water Association, Inc.

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on October 5, 2006.

Executive Director

BOD/sh Enclosure



Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Harold C. Ward Garrard County Water Association, Inc. 315 Lexington Road P. O. Box 670 Lancaster, KY 40444



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 5, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: Case No. 2006-00183 Garrard County Water Association, Inc.

I, Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director of the Public Service Commission, hereby certify that the enclosed attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case was served upon the addressee by U.S. Mail on October 5, 2006.

Executive Director

BOD/sh Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of:

EDGAR ALAN PEARSON COMPLAINANT V. GARRARD COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. DEFENDANT

CASE NO. 2006-00183

ORDER

By Order dated September 19, 2006, the Commission gave the Complainant an opportunity to notify the Commission, within 10 days of that Order, that the complaint has not been satisfied. The Order further stated that if no filing was received, the complaint would be considered satisfied and this case would be closed and removed from the Commission's docket. To date, no notice has been filed with the Commission. As the time for filing the notice has expired, the Commission finds good cause to dismiss this complaint as satisfied.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the complaint is dismissed with prejudice and is removed from the Commission's docket. Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 5th day of October, 2006.

By the Commission

ATTEST: **Executive Director**

Case No. 2006-00183